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PETITION FUR ZONING RE-CLASSIFICATION
AND/OR SPECIAL EXCEPTION
TO THE ZONING COMMISSIONER OF BALTIMORE COUNTY:

3 or wo,.JRwa k Bose Wultcomb ... legal ovner_. of the property situate in Baltimore
mumumummm;mmmmm:nnm
wmtnmmmmq?mmmhmm

to the Zoaing Law of Baltimore County, from an..JIR5.5 BY . =il zom> to an
-3 5,53 . -——_z0ne; for the following ressons:

Gur propacty was erroronecusly goned DRS.T and BY and new commercial uses have
besn sstablished surrounding our property. My

R -
and (2) for a Special Exception, undecr the said Zoning Law and Zoning Regulations of Baltimore
County, to use the herein described property, for. Contzactor's Equipment Storage Yard

mumummmrﬂnﬂupmmumm

I, or we, agree to pay expenses of above re-clacsification and/or Special Exception advertising,
mm.ummurimmmmmwwﬂmhhmuhm
regulations and restrictions of Baltimore County adopted pursuant tn the Zoning Law for Baltimore

.......................................... ;_'._ ' M-G-m#fﬁttaﬂ;ﬂ----
4
...... I AL R DO Fo A G 1 o o e L U b -'f-.'::'::::.:f.-.f'{.'f---z 'H',/,#__-----
Contract purchaser g Legal Owner

AdATeSE - e ——————— Address. 2112 Pips ANRDOS. .o
T e nere e e T e DR i s o SR

, 2;1’231’1--_:':---_", 2. 0 RN =1L e

BARAY H" HL:EWI !-“nm Protastant's m

Address J06_E, 25t Surset (21213) R e T e e e Ko
ORDERED By The Zoning Commissioner of B-'thuiore County, this. . - -ccoconnnnnns day

of e 197 __ ihat the subject matter of this petition bc advertised, as

mwmmunﬂmmﬂmu.mﬂmdmmw
out Baltimore County, that property be posted, and that the public hearing be had before the Zoning
Commissiorer of Ballimore County In Room 106, County Office Bullding !n Towson, Baltimore

County, oA e T Ty IR ey N | o'clock

P ——————— L -

Zoning Commissioner of Baltimore County.

{over)

Nk SIH B &

Cetober 13, 1978

DESCRIPTIuS OF PORTION OF #2112 PINE AVENUE
28D ELECTIOR DISIAICT, EALTIMORE COUNTY, MARVLAND

Horthwesteriy 134 feet, more or l23s, thence leaving said piace of beginning and rvmning the

4 following courses and distances., vfz: (1) Northwestariy 143 feet, thence (2) South 52 degrees
00 ~lyutes 00 seconds West 180 fret, more or less, thenee (3) South 31 degrees 25 mimutea 00
seconds Bast 136 feet and thence (L) Northeasteriy 160 feet to the place of beginninrg.

Contain’ng 0.53 acrep 2f lani. more or less.

The above acscription has been prepared for roning purposes only and (g not atended to
be used for comvayuncs.

11y i i HEa “Hiy

B01Y BELAIR ROAL .I' BALTIMORE, MD. 21236 (327) 6681501

BEGIENING FOU THE SAME at the end of the 2nd of the 2 following courses and distances,
measvred from the poiut formed by the {ntersectirn of the centerline of Pine Avenue and rhe

centerlins of Windsor Hill Road, (1) Fartheasterly 4BB feet, more or less, and thence (2)

| Patitioners

L]
-

ol R ) i )

| RE: PETITION FOR RECLASSIFICATION : BEFORE THE
from D.R, 5.5 ond B,M. to a D.R. 5.5

; and B.R,, and : COUNTY BOARD OF APPEALS
I PETITION FOR SPECIAL EXCEFTION
| for @ Contractor's Equipment Storage Yord : OF
I 134 feet northwest Pine Avenue, 488 feel
I northeast Windsor Mill Rd. , : BALTIMORE COUNTY
2 | 2nd Distric
® g g No.R=79=17-X

Jomes Whitcomb, et ux,

s Bl el BRI R Sl Srcil SR D DR

-
L
-
W
am
-
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OPINION

This recuesi for a zoning reciu.:ification comes before this Board from o
petition by the property owners, Jaomes E. Whitcomb, et wx. The property is located
134 feet nortliwest of Pine Avenue, 488 feet northeast of Windsor Mill Road, in the
Second Election District.

Frem testimony ond exhibits offered at the hearing, the following facis ars

evidenced. The nroperty in question is roughly rec'angulor in shape, avercging 160 feet

¥ ;ﬁ E_% in width and 300 feet in depth. There exists on the northwest corner of this property, an

i_ EET: area of B, M. zoning approximately 48 feet in width and 170 feet in depth. The existing

;; _E_.%-E' dwelling on 11.& property lies portially within this B.M. zoning. The balonce of the parcel

B is zoned D.R. 5.5. The requast befcre this Board is to divide the property into two zoning

?f TEE . classifications; the rear portion from B, M. ond D.R. 5.5 to B,R. with a Special Exception

: ; EE:; for o controctor's equipment storoge yard, and the front portion facing Pine Avenue, from
g ?:;3 B.M, und D.R, 5.5 to all D.R. 5.5.

} : :-"-I: :._,‘,‘: Testimony from Petitinners cited the mony commercial uses alreody virtually

l surrcunding the subject parcel, actually ubutting it on the west ond south prcperty lines.

I.n It should, however, be noied that none of (hese businesses have access to Pine Avenue.,

4!- ;‘: The Petitioner stated he neeas the requested zoning in order to continue his lundicaping

; ':J pusiness ond enumerated the number of trucks and other vehicles that would be used in (his

C=8E M

the mcos in not designating the entire subject parcel to a business classification.

busines.. He profferad that since part of this parce! was zoned B. M. ond an existing

coamearcial use on the south ond west s'de wos already in existence, the Covnci erred on

L

GAN & HOLDEFER, INC.

SURVEYORS AND C'VIL ENGINEERS

0017 GELAIR ACAD | GALTIMORE, MD. 21736 (301) 6661501
559 POPLAR STAELT | CAMBRIDGT MD. 21613 (301) 228 3350
111 JOHN STHREET VWESTMINSTER "3, d1157 (300 BAE- 17090

-

ueed for convevance.

munutes East 48 feet, rore or lesr, thence (2) Scuth %4 deprees 30 minotoo East 39 fear

11 5 WASHIKGTION STREET / EASTO, MD. 271600 010 B22-8477

October 23, 1978

DESCRIPTION OF PORTIOR OF #2112 PINE AVENUE

aw BE ZONED DR 5.5

20D ELECTION DISTRLICT, BALTIMORE COUN.Y, MARYLAND

BEGINNING FOR THL SMMT st the end of the 2nd of the 2 frllowing courses and distances,
measured froo the print formed by the intersectlon of tha Northuest side of Fine Avenur and
the centerline of Windsor Mill Road (1) North 55 desrees 30 minutes East 348 feet and thence
(2) Morth 51 degrees 25 minutes West 129 feet, more or lers, thence leaving said place of
beginni-r and running the & following courses and distances, viz: {1) North 55 degrees 30

51 degre. 2 25 minutes West 38 feet, more or less, to the ploce of beginning.
ConLairing 0.0~ acres of land, more or leas.
is description has Leen prepared for zoning purposes only and is .ot intended to be

LALLM

‘.:_-‘;:.:ﬂ? Mgy,

Elrl-l... LI- |:.L".'-l'|-u|u- E I]r::;';

AT,
L oALANEVANT PE L5 f'l."—.;':ll
J CARRGLL HAGAN, LS CAMBRILGE and EALTON WS TMEIGTER H rm'| b
: TN L
LEQRGE W, “OLOEFES R E SAELE i finLEY BT R L WL, P _.111;“:_‘_'_"-'
SR MATSTE LT H

, more
@¢r less, thence (3) South 55 dop ees 30 minutes West 5U feet, more or lesa, thence (4) North

James Whitcomb, et ux 2,
MNe, R=79=17=X

Testimony in opposition to this petition we: received from Mr. James

Hoswall, Baltimore County Planner, who testified thot ony commercial use along Pine
Avenue would be strictly out of choracter with the surrounding neighborhood. He stated,

however, that the .04 acres of B, M. zoning vpon which part of the existing residence lies

is, in fact, in ermor and should be corrected. Mr, Michoel Flanigan, Beltimore County
Traffic Engineer, then testified as to the physical condition of Pine Avenue and its non-
oppropriote use os o commerciol street. Pine Avenue is only 14 feet wide, hos no curbs,
gutters or paved shoulders and is o dead-end street serving only residentiol wses. He states
for ihese reosons olone, any proposed commerciol wse on this street to be impractical eth
from the potentiol increose in use and the potential size of vehicles generated by the
nroposed use, Meighborhood testimony indicated many problems caused hy the present
commerciol use of the property, They noted that the trucks esseciated witr this uvie new
turn arcund on private property, block the streel becaise of its narrow width, ond generally
crecle g nuisance. They also objected to the noise generated by chain saws, log splitters,
etc., connected with this business. Feur was also expressed that commercial use os proposed 8
would devalue all residences in the proximity of the subject site.

After careful camideration of all testimony and svidence offsred ond close
scrutiny of all exhibits , tne Board is of the opini. n that any commercial use requiring
access to Pine Avenve would not be proper and will so affirm the existing zoning. Pine
Avenu octually seerms tc be the barest minimum cccess for sirictly residentiol use. Ths
Boar is of the npinion that if ony error wos made by the Council, it was in not designating
the entire parcel D.R. 5.5 rather thar, commercial, The Board will, however, grant the
requested reclassificntion of the .04 ocre portion from B, M. to D.R. 5.5, so that the
residents will enjuy ils proper residentiol closificaticn.

For the reasons siw.ad in the above Opinion, the Boord will deny the requested

reclomsificotion of the .53 oco=: fromB. M ond D.R, 5.5 to B.R, clossificoiion. Since a

HRIEF

The subjlect p=operty is located at 1112 Pinm Avenue, Ha.timore Cownty, ' 494-3180
Marrland. _Thn Metitioners senk » chanpe in zoning clasasifeation from DAS.S and
A o s and B,

The property is presently soned D95.5 and H', Since tha adoption of tha
propar by 2oning clasaificatiorn many changes have occcurred {mmediately adjacent
to the subjisct properiy; new commercial uies have beon established.

Tha Petiticnora' property as presently guned has placed their -esidence in
both Ir5.5 and M zore. The ramaining portions of your Petls ! orers' proparty are
located partially in DHG.5 and partially !n BM soning- it certainly appears that
orligiral error was made when the county adopted the new zoning classification,

In accourdance with the above your Petitlioners horein are requasting that
thia property be maoned so sa to place the residence of your fetitioners com-
pletsly in D15.5 and to put that portion of sour Petitionara' property as set-
fortk 11 the varivus Plata wldch are part of this case in 51 zoning 8o as to
allew vour Petitioners use of tha property; tu do otherwlse will be to dany them : h

the reasrnatle use of the prope-ty. Clayman va. Prince 3eorger Comty I65 Ki.

L09. ML va. Jcbar Corparatdon 2.2 Md. 214,

Jomes Whitcemb, et ux
Mo. R-79-17-X

vonmoctor's storage yard is not parmitted even by a Special Exception under the existing
clamsification, this request becomes moot. The Boord will, os stoted obove, order the

reclassilizziion of the .04 ocre parce! from B. M. to D.R. 5.3,

ORDER

For the recsors se! forth in the oforegoing Opinion, it is this  &th day

of December, 1979, by the County Board of Appeals, ORDERED that the reclasification
from B.M. and D.R. 5.5 to B.R. p. ‘ioned for on the .53 w.1e porcel be ond the some
it hereby DEMNIED, and it is

FUPTHZ® ORDERED, that the Special Exception for controctor's equipmenii
storoge yord petitioned for is moot as it is nol a permitted use, even by Special Exception,
under the existing clossificotion, ond it is

FURTHER ORDERED, thor the reclassification from B. M. to D.R, 5.5
petitioned for on the .04 ocre parcel be ond ihe same is hereby GRANTED,

Any appeal from this decision must be in accordance with Rules B=1 thru
B-12 of the Marylund Rules of Procedure.

COUNTY BOARD OF APPEALS
OF BALTIMORE COUNTY

s r
| i ey | f :i
] B &
7
N ® - I- a

fricia Mi

Cannty Board of Apprals
Room 219, Court House
Towsen, Maryland 21204

December &, 1979

Barry M. Wassermun, Esg.
306 E. 25th Street
Beltimore, Maryland 21218
Re: Case MNo. R=77=17-X
Dear Mr. Wosserman: James Whitcomb, et ux

Enclosed herewith is a copy of the Opinion ond Order possed ‘oday
by the County Board of App=als in the above entitied caie.

Yer; truly yours,

i A
vy Lo
/Ji.rrrn Hnlrm-.'.‘. Secretary

Enel.

ce: Mr. & Mrs. James Whitcomb
mMr. R, Williom Connuay, Jr.
Ms, Marcia G. Connclly
Ms. Faiiicia C. Restiro
Mr, 1. Dyer
John W. Hession, lll, Esg.
Mr. Williara Hammond
Mr. John Seyffert




Darry M. Vasserman, Esqaire
306 East 25th Streat
Daltis sore, Maryland 21218

RE: Item No, 17
Petitioner - Whitcomb
Speclal Exception Petition

Cear Mr. Wassarmani

In accordance with our telephone conversation of Jamuary 22,

from
1979, you indicated that the sbove property was to be res
D.R:!E! and B.M. Zoner to « B,R. Zone, with a Spe eption

for a contractor's squipment storage yard. This s clearly indicated

on the Petition forms that you signed and filed with this n;lﬂm
However, the revised site plans and descriptions that were [iled

with th's office on December 1, 1973, and the briefz expliining the
reasons for the request, indicate a resoning to B. % and D.R.5. 5

fones,.

As per your instructions, we adverusid only the razoning to
B.R. Since final advertising will ca in the pear future, this

I
inconsistency must be cleared up immediately. For this reason,
am requesting a letter instructing this office on the correct procedure

to fellow,

If you kave any guestions, please do not hesitats o contact me.

Very truly yours,

J
/ 3‘7/
NICHOLAS B, COMMCDARI

Chairman
Zoning Placs Advisory Commiltes

NLC/sf

cc: Svans, Hagan & Holdefer, Inc.

2013 Belair Road
Baltimore, Maryland 71236

& | ®

BALTI MORE COUNTY ZONING FLAN B ADVISORY COMMITTEE

OFFICE [BLDG .

: 111 M. Chisapsake Avd.

fowdon, Marylamd ITLI0W

ol
Micholiss B. Commpdsr
Chalrsan

Duresa of
Engines ing

Department of
Trafiic Enginsering

Btate moads Commission

Bureau of
Fire Preventaoh

Health Depstusent
Froject Flamning
Building Cepartmant
Bzard af H'.tlll.n_n
ponirg Adsinistration

Industrial
Devalapssant

December i!. 1978

Barry M. Wasaerman, Esquire
306 East 25th Street
Baltimore, Maryland 21218

RE: Item No. 17
Petitioner = Whitcomb

Reclassilication and Special
Exception Petition

Dear Mr. Wasserman:

Flease be advised that the acceptance certificate for the
above petition, dated January 30, 1979, was incorrect. Enclosed
is verification that the correct date of acceptance was December 14,

1978. This chould replace the previous certifica.e.

Vary truly yours,

AbL B

9
NICHOLAS B, COMMODARI

Cnairman
Zoning Plans Advisory Committze

NBC/of
sncisure

cc: Evans, Hagan & Holdefer, Inc.

B013 Belair Road
Baltimore, Maryland 21236

TELEFHOHE (2011 BES-1184

H‘lﬂmhur 29, 19?5 s

BEsltimore County office of Planning % Zoning
County Office BEldg.

111 W. Uhesapeake Avenus

Towson, Maryland 21204

Item No. 17

Petitlopner=- Wliitcomb
Reclassilfication and Specisl
Exception Petitions

Att: Mr, Nicholas B, Commodari,
Chairman

Dear Mr. Commodari:

In reply to your letter of 10/31//8, regarding n use-
in common drive way with the Jervice garage abuttiag trka property
which ia the subject of the chove rezoning please be adviasd
that this is not femaible at this time,

Yours vary truly,

OB

HARRY M. WASJEHAAN

BALTIMCRE COUNTY OF FICE OF PLANNING & ZONING

County Office Huilding
111 W, Chesapeake Ave.
Towson, Maryland 21204
Your Petition has been received and Accepted for filing as of the

tiim _30th day f_ _ Jamoary Redss ] ::g ;
! o .

' Ag#;nj}.ﬂ::ﬂuurmm, Esquire
306 East 25th Strect

Baltimore, Maryland 21218

‘cer Evans, Hagzan ernHuIie:r, Inc.

‘8013 Belair Road _
‘Baltimore, Maryland 21236

BALTIMORE COUNTIY ZONING PLANS ADVISORY COMMITTEE

COUNTY OFFICE BLEG.

i W, Cheasspoaks Ave.

Towssn, Paryland 31304
ol

Bicholas R. Comsodari

Cha i r=an

MERAT R

Bureau ol
Enjinoering

fopartment of
Tralfic Enal* aring

Etate Posum Comrimaiosn

Puresuy of
Fire Frevenbion

Health Deperiment
Froject ™lanni.g
Bk ldirg Do pasEmeni
Board of Edocat jon

Toning Administration

Industerinl
e lopmeat

October 31, 1978

Barvy M. Wasserman, Fsquire
306 Ease ¢ 50h\Street
Balimore, Masyland 2118

RE: Item No. 17
Petitioner - Whitcomb
Reclassification and Special
Exception Petitiona

Dear Mr. Wasserman:

T..e Zoning Plans Advisory Commnittee has reviewed the plins
submitted with the above referenced petition and has made an on-site
field inspection of the nroperty. The following comments are not
intended to indicate the appropriateness of the zoning action requested,
“-it to assure that all parties are made aware of plans or preblems

ith regard to the development plans that may have a bearing on this
case. Tha Directer of Planning may file a written report with the
Zoning Commussioner with recommendations as to th: sultability of
the requesied zoning.

The subjcct of this petidon is a parcel of ground to the rear
of 2112 Pine Avenue, approximately 331 feet northeast of Windsor
Mill Road in the Znd Election District, This property, which abuts
a service garage operation to the south and residentially improved
properties on either side ~{ Pine Avenue, was the sabjectof a
previous zoning violation hearing (C-78-626) in which your clients
were ordered to cessde operation of a landscaping and tree removal
business. At the time of field inspection, there was no evidence of
said busineas and this combination Reclassification/Speciai Exception
is now requested to conduct this use on the property.

The submitted site plan indicates that the access for this use
will be from Pine Avenue via a proposed 25' rigui-of-way to the
"B.M., zone". Since the proposed zoning is B, R., thic should be
corrected, a» well as & commercial entrance, indiceted on the
revised plans. Aas discussed in our conversation, Mr. DiNenna

Whitcomb
Page 2
October 31, 1978

indicated that acceus in a reeldential zone would be allowed without
rexoning. It is the feeling of this Committee that the possibility of
a use-in common driveway with the service garage abutting this
#ite from Windsor Mill Iirid should be explored. If this is not

feasible, it should be addr.ssed in a letter, that will be incorporated
as part of this file,

In addition to the above, the site plan must be revised to
indicnte the type of egquipment to be stored, parking arrangements, «
adjoining land ownership and us 3, more elicctive screening,
proposed right-of-way of Pine Avinue, and the correct title of the
reguest.

This petition will be accepted for filing an the date of the
enclosed filing certificate, However, any revisions or corrections
to petitions, descriptions, or plats; as may have been requeated by
this Committee, shall be submitted to this office prior to December 1,
1978 in order to allow time for final Cornmittee riview and advertising.
All changes must be accompanied by a cover letter indicating these
corrections. Failure to comply may result in this petition not being
scheduled for a hearing. Notice of the hearing date and time, which
will be between March 1, 1979 and April 15, 1979, will be forwirded
to ynu well in advance.

Yery fruly yours,

/ ﬂl@ﬂ M 2

NICHOLAS B, COMMODAPR1
Chairman

Zuning Plars Advisory Committee
NBC/af

ect Evane, Hagan & Holdefer, Inc.
80.3 Gelair Road
Raltivnore, Maryland 21236




Mr. 8. Eric DiNenna
Zoning Commissioner
County Office Building
Towgon, Maryland 21204

Ra: Item #17 Cycle IV (Uot. 1978-April 1979)
Proparty Owner: James & Roseanna Whitoomb
134" H/W Pine Ava. 488" N/E Windsor Mill Ri.
m miﬂl D.R. 5.5 & B.M.
Proposed Zoning: B.R. with a Spacial Exception for a
conlrictor's equipment storage yard.
ores: 0.53 District: 2nd

Dear Mr. DiNenna;

The followlng comments are furnished in regard to the plat submitted to this office
for review by the Zoning Advisory Committee in connection with the subject item.

H B

Fine Avanue, an existing public residantial type road, is proposed to be improved
in the future as a 30-foot closed section roadway on a S0-foot right-of-way., Highway
right-of-way widening, including any necessary revertiblo eagsments for slopas, will
be required sonnection with any grading or building permit application.

The sntrance lovations are subject to approval by the Departean: of Traffic
Engineering, and shail be constructed in Accordance with Baltimcre County Standaris,

Sedimant Control:

Dev elopment of this property through stripping, grading and stabilirzation could
result in a sediment pollution probler, damaging private and pablic holdings downmsatraam
of the property. A orading pernit is, thcrefors, nasessirv for all grading, including
the stripping of tcp soll.

Btomm Drainsg:

Frovisions for accommodating storm water or drainages hava not been indicated on
the submitted plan,

Tha Petitioner must provide necessary diainage facilities (temporary or permanent)
to prevent creating any nuisances or damagas to adjacent properties, especially by the
concantration of surface waters. COorrection of any problem which may resuit, cae to
impropar arading or improper installation of drainags facilities, would be the full
recponsaibilicy of the Petitioner,

ceparima of FOiic enginesnng
TOWSON, MARYLAND 21204
(301) 454-3080

, STEPHEN E. COLLINS
D'mECTOR

October 16, 1978

Mr. 5. Eric DiNenna

Zoning Commissioner

- County Office Building
Towson, Maryland 21204

: Item Mo. 17 - ZAC - HMeeting for Cycle 1V

Property Osmar: James & Roceanne Whitcombh

Location: 134" BW Pine Avenve. 488B' HE Windsor Miil Rd.

Existing Zoning: D.R. 5.5 & B.M,

sroposed Zoning: B.R. with a Special Excaption "ar a contractor's
equipment storage yard.

Acrea: .53
= District: 2nd

C=ar Mr. DiMenna:

The development of this site can be expected to generats
approx:mately 100 trips per day with its existiry zoning and 260 trips

.;.. per day wiith the proposed roning.
: Any increase in traffic along Wirdscr Kill hoad will compoun
' ths existing problems. = o 7

The proposed driveway to this site sust be redesigned to meet
county standards.

Very truly yours,

: "—-r_"T " o

- A2l
Hil:c]u_ ‘--'z—l-v'f:/”; —-—--ti L2

el 5. Flanigan
Engineer Associate .1

>

2]
g

Item #17 Cyole IV (Oct. 1978-April 1979)
Froperty Owmar: Jamas & hssanns Whitcomb

Vi

Wroember 3, 197€
Mater and Sanitary Sewer;

Mublic B-inch water main and B8-inch sanitary sewerage axist in Pine

Avenue.
Very truly yours,
Lkt ) G e 220
ELLSWORTH N. DIVER, P.E.
Chief, Bureau of Engineering
END: EAM : FWR: 88

o0 J. Bomars

L~NF. Kay Shest
16 & 17 uW 28 Pos. Sheets
BW 4 & 55 Topo

87 Tax Map

Paul H. Relncke

TOWSCN, MARYLAND 21204
(301} 8267310

CHIEF
Office of Planning and Zowing
Bal timore County Office Building
Towren, Maryland 21204
Attention: Ii. Commodari. Chairnan
Zoning Adiveory Coomittee

Ret Property Owmer: Jaron Hoseanne Whitecomb

Looation: 34" W Pine dwe. 48&' HE Windser I'il11 Rd.

Item Ho. 17 Zening Agenda Cycle I
Gentlamen:

Pursuant to your requeet, the riforenced property hae besn surveyed by this
Buresu and *he comments helow uarked with an "x" ar» applicable and roquired
to be corrected or incorporated into the finmal wnlans for the property.

() 1.

{3y 2
() 3

() L

() 5.

Firve aoydrants for the roferonced property are requived and ghall be
located at intermls or feet ~long an approved road in
aocordance with Baltimore County Stendards as published t; he
Department of Public Works.

A sccond means of vehlele access is required for the alte.
T™he vehicle doad ood cundition shown at
EXCEEDS the saximum allowed by the Fire Dapartment,

The site shall be made to comply with all applicable parte of tha
Fire Prevention Code p-ior to cocoupancy ar beginning of cperationms.

The buildings and st.aotures exieting or propo: ' o the site ghall
comrly with all applicable requircmerte of tho L wl Fire Pro-
tectior. 1ssocintion Stendard Ho. 101 "Life Salfcoy ., 1970
Edition prior to ococupancy.

2 puane axe approved as drawvn,
The Pire Prevention Bureau han no comments, at this time,

October 31, 1978

Mr. 5. Eric DiNenna, Zoning Commissioner
Zoning Advisory Commitiee

Office of Planning ond Zening

Baltimore County Olfice Building

Towson, Maryland 21204

Deor Mr. DiNenna:
Comments on ltem ¥i7, Zoning Cycla IV, October, 1978, ore as follows:

Property Owner: Jones ond Roseonne Whitcomb

Locsiion: 134' NW fine Avenue 488' NE Windsor Mill Road

Existing Zoning: [/, .5.5 and B. M,

Proposed Zoning: B.R. with o Special Exception for a contractor's equipment storoge yord
Acres: 0,53

District: 2nd

This office has reviewed the subject petition and offers the folioving comments. These comments
ore not intended to indicate the appropriateness of the zoning in question, but are to assure thot
all parties ore mode oware of plons or problems with regord to develop ment plans that may hove
a bearing on this petition,

Tha site plon does not comply with the check list for filing a petition for o Reclassificction.

Pine Avenue is not suitable for ony cammercial type use; therefore, if the petition is gronted
other occess to the property must be found.

Very truly yours,

Ot St

¢ John L. Wimbley
Planner 11|
Current Planning ond Develsprient

J m:ﬂ"ﬂm

a8 pirtment ol permih ong Leenue
TOWEDN, MARYLAKD 31304

O | e 3 g

JOwN B SEYFFIRT

peRrcTON Dctober 16, 1978

Mr, 5. Eric Dibenna, Zoning Commiscioser
l'll.'-:'l:l of Flanning ihﬂ. Loning
County Office Puilding

Tovson, Marylead 2120
Dear Mr. Ddfennai

Comuants on Item ¢ 17 "sning Advivry Committes Neating, CYCLZ IV

are as Yiewag

Property Ovnarmi Jamer & Hoseanns Whi by
Location: 13" N Pinie Ave, = ﬁgﬁ? g Windsor Road
Existing foningy . R. 5-5 & B.M, e

B.R. with a Special E-ception for & contractor's ecuipment storage

Judl
dores 0.
nlh‘-:ﬂ‘ll 2133

The items checked below are epplicable:

4. Structure shall confors to Baltimore County Bullding Cods
[ ] L]
1970 Edition and the 1571 Sapplement, Stats of Maryland ﬁnﬂiﬁﬂ
Handicagpped rnd aged and cther applicable codes.

KB, A muilding pemit sball be required nrﬁﬁmuﬂ can begin.
C. Addditional Hl-.l.tlﬂ.l.lhinm::ﬂ¢
D. Inﬂﬂu-ﬂlhmh-m-mﬂhnﬂmpmt.

E. Thres sets of construsti rewings regaired
spplication for s building :-.u_ et bt

?. Tares setls of comatruntion drewings wvith & regleterss
drchitsct or Enginesr's gy
o ““_hr.mnﬂﬂu:lfﬂuhmhﬂh
interior

XG. Vood frams walls are mot pemmltted within 3'0* nfq.l"' i
PropeTiy lime.
;fmt hﬂﬂu_“l if dMatancs in botvesn )'0* and G'0"

H. Requestsd setback variance conflicis wi timors Coun
Bullding Cods. See Section 3 o E ‘il"

I* H u-‘ll
Jl _t]

Yory truly rours,

A'ﬂ'{tﬂ f @4 f*——‘fff?--l---“

Charles K. Purnhap
Flans Review Chiaf

CEBBarj

daportmant of heoith
TOWSON, MARYLAND 21204

DONALD J. ROOP, M.D., M.P.H.
DEPUTY STATE AND COUNTY HEALTH OFFICER

Dotcber 25, 1578

Mr. 8, Eric liNenna, Zoning Commissioner
Office of Flanning and Zoning

County Office Bullding
Towson, Maryland 21204

Dear Kr, DiNennai

Comments on Item #17, Zoning Advisory Committee Meeting for

Cyale IV, are as follows:

Property Owner: James & Hoseanne ™! tcomb

Locations 13" FW Pine Ave. 488" NE Windsor Mill Rd.

MHtm Ml D.E.. 5-5 & B.H-

Froposed Zoningt B.R, with a S5prcial Beoeption for a contractor's
equipment storzge yard.

Acres: 0.53

District: 2nd

The pariting ares/s should be surfaced with a dustless, bonding

material,

Metropolitan water and sewer exist. Tharsfore, no Ysalth huzards

are anticipated.

Vory truly yours,

Thomas H, Devlin, Director
BUREAU OF ENVIRONMENTAL SERVICES

THD/JEF/ fth

o

Sanariment of Dermit ond b enes

O RO, ARy RhD 20 0
1) . D

SO D SEVERIRT

CimECTON

November 28, 15/°

Hrll- !t Eis u.“ m"‘ ﬂ-lmr
Office of Plarning and Zoning

County Office Buil

voweon, Soeyland 2

Dear Mr. DiNenna:

HEVISED - CYCLE IV

Comments on Item § 17 -
gl S Zen'ng Adviscry Committes Weeting,

Property Ovmer: Jaren & Roseanne

Whi b
E:ﬁ:: ‘]:I';‘q: Eﬁr‘m nr - LEE?EIE W.ndsor Mill Hoad
Froposed

Toning: B.H, with a 5
Sta a 'pm:il.l Exception for a contractor's squipmant

‘-ﬂl‘ﬂ: DiEJ
Dstricis nd

The iteun checked belrv are applisables

i,

Emﬂmmmmumﬂﬂﬂhﬁmmm B.0.C.A.
1970 Bdttion and the 197) Dupplesent, Stats of Marsas oot i b)
Hand!capred and sged and other spplisable codas,

lhulllh;ﬂﬂtﬂ-llhmhﬂlnﬂmﬂm
vl
P, par H;flthi other miscellineousn

Xe, FPaoml ta oay b required.
In, mmumu1hwhmm-mutmu-|mt.
E. Thres sets of commtrustion drewir: ¥ill be Jequired file
spplication for a uilding nﬂ:ltr 5 e =
F. Three sets of comstruction irueings vith & 1egistered Maryland
Architect or Enginser's orisisal seal will be required t~
an application for s bailding pammit, : s
G. Hr_ﬂlnmutmmumvruamlm
Contact Bril T :
s :}:m distance i» betvesn Y'0" pad §'0"
H. Requectsd setback varisrcr conflicts with the Bal timore Clun
Hﬂﬂlﬂ'ﬁﬂl- See Bectim ] Y
I. ¥a Commeat.
llll _t-
-
Charles E. Murnhem
Flans Byriev Chiar
[k o TR o} |
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BOARD OF EDUCATION
OF BALTIMORE COUNTY

TONSON, MARYLAND - 21204

Date: October 24, 1978

Mr. 5. Eric DiNenna

Zoning Commissioner
Baltimore County Office Building

Fdwson, Maryland 21204

Z.A.C. Meating of: Cycle IV

Item No: 17

Property Owne:: James i Roseanne Whitcomb

Location: 134" NW Pine Ave. 488" NE Windsor Mill Rd.

Present Zoning: D.R. 5.5 & B.M. :
Proposed Zoning: B.R. with a Special Exception for a contractor's

equipment storage yard.

District: 2nd
No. Acres: 0.53

Dear Mr. DiNerna:

No besring on student population.

Yery truly yours,

;"' L

el el
K. Yick Petrovich,
Field Representative

WNP /bp

THOMADS H, WOYVFA ALVIN LORNECK

pwh, LOREMAINE F. CHIRCUS MES, MILTOMN W, SMiTH. A

ROGER B, HAYOEM RICHARD W, TRACEY. D.V.M.

B AT ¥, DUBEL. Ssramisiiaiint

J0 T

i
®
L.

- ol

{3

CERITFIC Y CF FUBLICATION
e e L e

Pikesville, kd,., Mig—23—' 1520

THIS 15 20 CEHTIFY, that the mnmexed ndversisnentihg

wae publisked in the NORTHWILT STAR, a weekly

newspaper published in Zfikesville, Ealtimore

County, Marylend before the

day

of 18
1

the first publication eppearing on the

23rd day no _Aug.

+he second publication appearing on the

day of

the third publication appearing on the

, day eof

Cont af advertipenant,

, 199

DUEBSECT
I TE

19

e — e

published in THE JEFFERSONIAN, a weekly newspaper printed
,and published In Towson, Eaitimore County, Md, asewxiacesth
o ong tine - .. seccessisscsesie bofore the 12th. ... ekl
day of ... . Septesher- .- .- -ooo--. 19..72, the i publication

sppearing on the. __ 23ed- .- .day ol Angust. - oo oo camen

19..7p
&Ll I

-
]
e D T G O e e e

Cost of Advertisemenl, 3

BALTIMORE COUNTY OFFICE OF PLANNING AND ZONING

= County Office Building
111 W. Chesapeaka Avenue
Towson, Maryland 21204

Your Petition has been received * ‘thie /:_3 day
t-'/’; K _19?{ Filinz Fee $ éz . Received &él;y

___Cash

Otlier

7

/" B. Eric DINénna,
Zoning Commissionar

Petitioner wf?*d'ﬁﬁffg: Submitted by ‘ Td& JU
Petitioner's Attorney é M 1S eXMAN/ Reviewed by

* This is not to be interpreted as acceptance of the Petition for
assignmént of a hearing date.

i

BALTIMORE COUNTY, MARYLAD M. 83112
OFFICE OF FI . REVENUE DIVISION -
M RECEIPT @

oo Angamt 14, 1979 wccouwr____ (=562

amoust. 850,00

RECEIVED
FRO,

ran — Fing Pes for Cane PheTSei7=X

26 & IRKE U5 S COCme

VALIBATION DN SICNATURE OF CAERMILR

~79-17
@ P @}
CERTINMCATE OF FOSTEIS

oSNNS DEPARTMINT OF QAL TMMORS COLRTY
Towan, Morylerd

- Aveesr 241975 ¢
Posted tor: ST ATION ﬁ_!‘l_'-; RELH?E;F};;-E;P iﬁff .

R O O G T O T o - e S - - - - O O O

Petitioner: . A4) 25 W&LT”EHﬂ,fru,xH_ B
tocston o popurty . 34" W0 o€ FINe Aue, 488 NE Wi sar Akl R §

s A R L e N T T r T TE .

S S O e - O O O O B W Bm o ommm E

Location of :-:_EI'EEEIJ_:LU | 2 H"U'E Ave.,

e e T N e s e < O O =

- RN R

SEaiars

[~Siw

&
PETITION MAPPING PROGRESS SHEET

X wall Map Original | Duplicate Tracing
FUNCTION dore [ by |dote | by Ldon | by ldoe | o

Descriptions checked and
nutline plotted on map | AL, had

LY
il |

Petition numiwer added to
autline

b — =

Denied

Granted by

ZC, EA, CC, CA
i — ——

BRevised Plrons:
Change in outline or description Yes

Map # /59

Revieiied by:

Sy )

Proviour case:
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Area of Farce/
FPresent Loning
LPresentt Use
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